
2021 McDaniel College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-11   Conf: 3-11   Home: 2-4   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (130), Opp (121)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (1), Uhrig (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Goudeaux (1), Hubinger (1),
Jenkins (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Valentine (2), Goudeaux (1), Purnell (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Vener 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(54-61), Goudeaux (16-19), Mondrone (6-6), O'Brochta (6-8), Scala (5-5), Cullison (4-4), Purnell (4-4), Rhodes (3-3), Schnable (3-3),
Martino (2-3), Valentine (2-2), Vener (2-2), Gibbons (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Hubinger, Joey .462 13-11 39 8 18 3 0 0 4 21 .538 9 1 12 0 .571 0 0 2-3 18 15 3 .917
2 Uhrig, Connor .333 14-14 51 13 17 5 0 2 10 28 .549 6 3 18 0 .433 0 0 3-3 37 1 0 1.000
13 Wheatley, Billy .327 14-14 49 9 16 3 0 0 8 19 .388 9 2 13 0 .443 1 0 1-1 13 24 4 .902
5 Goudeaux, Austin .316 12-12 38 7 12 2 0 0 1 14 .368 11 0 11 0 .460 1 0 0-0 68 14 1 .988
14 Yohn, Tyler .279 14-14 61 9 17 3 0 1 10 23 .377 1 1 7 1 .297 1 0 3-3 15 27 4 .913
1 McGuire, T.J. .269 14-14 52 6 14 1 0 0 10 15 .288 9 0 10 0 .365 2 0 2-2 93 4 1 .990
24 Jenkins, Julian .082 13-12 49 3 4 1 0 0 4 5 .102 2 3 21 0 .164 1 0 3-4 37 0 1 .974
39 Romano, Harry 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Perry, Tyler .333 5-2 9 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .444 1 0 3 0 .364 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
21 Valentine, Jack .263 10-7 19 3 5 1 0 0 0 6 .316 1 2 4 0 .364 0 1 0-0 21 2 0 1.000
10 DeFilippo, Santino .250 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 Bayne, Jack .240 10-7 25 3 6 0 0 0 1 6 .240 3 1 5 0 .345 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
19 Smith, Jake .211 9-8 19 2 4 0 0 0 3 4 .211 9 1 6 0 .483 0 2 0-1 17 0 0 1.000
23 Pezzano, Jarod .154 5-4 13 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .154 2 0 5 2 .267 0 0 0-0 2 2 2 .667
11 Piercey, Spencer .111 6-2 9 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 0 0 6 1 .111 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
38 Purnell, Matt .091 8-1 11 1 1 0 0 1 3 4 .364 1 0 5 0 .167 0 0 1-1 12 1 0 1.000
9 Scala, Evan .000 3-2 7 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 4 0 7 0 .364 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
17 Kelly, Hunter .000 2-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Mehaj, Dilin .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
4 Renzelli, Johnny .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .263 14-14 463 67 122 20 0 4 61 154 .333 68 14 140 4 .369 8 3 17-20 344 100 18 .961
Opponents .303 14-14 482 107 146 31 3 12 101 219 .454 62 20 102 2 .400 6 7 27-31 357 111 17 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 O'Brochta, Nate 3.80 1-2 5 4 1 0-0 0 23.2 27 13 10 10 23 5 0 1 .287 3 3 0 2 3
12 Vener, Jack 3.81 1-2 5 3 0 0-0 0 26.0 25 12 11 10 34 9 1 1 .245 2 5 1 0 1
20 Mondrone, Matt 5.55 1-1 7 2 0 0-0 0 24.1 25 19 15 9 18 3 0 2 .250 4 1 2 1 1
21 Valentine, Jack 8.10 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 3 3 1 6 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0 0 1
32 Gibbons, Ryan 9.64 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 5 5 7 2 4 0 0 .313 1 2 0 0 1
7 Cullison, Brody 11.37 0-2 7 1 0 0-0 0 12.2 20 18 16 10 5 2 1 2 .339 3 4 0 0 0
29 Allison, Kevin 12.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 6 4 2 2 1 0 1 .412 0 1 0 0 0
8 Martino, Ryan 13.50 0-2 4 3 0 0-0 0 12.2 23 19 19 8 8 5 0 5 .390 2 1 0 1 0
3 Hubinger, Joey 20.25 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 3 3 1 2 1 0 0 .429 0 0 0 0 0
37 Schnable, Connor 22.50 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 5 5 3 2 1 0 0 .375 0 2 0 1 0
22 Rhodes, Jordan 36.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 .667 3 1 0 1 0
Totals 7.46 3-11 41 14 1 0 0 114.2 146 107 95 62 102 31 3 12 .303 18 20 3 6 7
Opponents 4.39 11-3 48 14 1 0 4 119.0 122 67 58 68 140 20 0 4 .263 11 14 1 8 3



2021 McDaniel College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Uhrig, Connor 38 37 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Valentine, Jack 23 21 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 2 0
19 Smith, Jake 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Purnell, Matt 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
11 Piercey, Spencer 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Scala, Evan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
6 O'Brochta, Nate 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
8 Martino, Ryan 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
15 Perry, Tyler 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Allison, Kevin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Gibbons, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
1 McGuire, T.J. 98 93 4 1 .990 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Goudeaux, Austin 83 68 14 1 .988 1 16 3 .842 1 0
24 Jenkins, Julian 38 37 0 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hubinger, Joey 36 18 15 3 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Yohn, Tyler 46 15 27 4 .913 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Wheatley, Billy 41 13 24 4 .902 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Vener, Jack 5 0 4 1 .800 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 Pezzano, Jarod 6 2 2 2 .667 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Mehaj, Dilin 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Bayne, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Rhodes, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
10 DeFilippo, Santino 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kelly, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Mondrone, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
37 Schnable, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
39 Romano, Harry 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Renzelli, Johnny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Cullison, Brody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 462 344 100 18 .961 8 27 3 .885 4 0
Opponents 485 357 111 17 .965 19 17 3 .850 3 0


